## SECTION 20. FEE RESOLUTIONS

## 20.23 VESTING CERTIFICATE FEES FOR MOBILITY SYSTEM MOBILITY FEES, FIRE AND RESCUE SYSTEM IMPACT FEES, AND LIBRARY SYSTEM IMPACT FEES

**A. PURPOSE.** To establish fees necessary to carry out the duties and responsibilities of the Vesting Certification Programs for Mobility System Mobility Fees, Fire and Rescue System Impact Fees, and Library System Impact Fees.

## B. FEE SCHEDULE.

- (a) Application Fee for Vesting Certificate \$500.00
- (b) Appeal of Denial of a Vesting Certificate \$500.00
- Note, if multiple Vesting Certificate applications for the different types of Impact Fees are being submitted together, then only one (1) Application Fee is required for the multiple application package.
- C. AUTHORITY. Resolution 2021-R-101 adopted June 22, 2021